



\$~30

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 763/2025

MR. TANUJ KRISHNA SAHGAL & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

T.K. SAHGAL AND SONS HUF & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Lokesh Bhola & Ms. Teshu
Gupta, Adv. for D-1 to 6
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv. for D-7
(appeared through VC) & Mr.
Priyans Jain, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
27.01.2026

I.A.No.2081/2026 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.2 to 6 seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement) & I.A.No.2137/2026 (under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 seeking impleadment of L&DO as party)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 12.03.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant no.7 accepts notice of the captioned IAs and seeks time to file reply.
4. Let reply to the captioned IAs be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.



5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
6. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through counsel by way of Whatsapp & E-mail, returnable on the date already fixed i.e. **12th March, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 27, 2026/nk