



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 763/2025 & I.A. No. 11553/2026**

MR. TANUJ KRISHNA SAHGAL & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Dalal with
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocates.
(M): 8010437372
Email:
chambersofvikramsinghdalal@gmail.com

versus

T. K. SAHGAL AND SONS HUF & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates for
UOI.
(M): 8178303621
Mr. Lokesh Bhola with Mr. Abhishek
Chauhan and Ms. Tesu Gupta,
Advocates for defendant nos. 2 to 6
and 8
Mr. Lalit Gupta with Mr. Priyansh
Jain and Ms. Ishita Nautiyal,
Advocates for defendant no. 7.
(M): 9810355699
Email: lgadvocates@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

I.A. No. 11553/2026 (Application for placing on record additional documents)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of defendant nos. 2 to 6 and 8 under Order VIII Rule 1A read with Section 151 of the Code of



Civil Procedure, 1908 (“CPC”) seeking permission to place on record certain additional documents.

2. The list of documents sought to be placed on record as additional documents is given in *para 4* of the present application.
3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff and defendant no. 7.
5. Issue notice to other non-applicants.
6. Let reply be filed, within a period of four weeks, from today.
7. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
8. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 07th July, 2026, i.e., the date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

c