



\$~42

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 763/2025

MR. TANUJ KRISHNA SAHGAL & ORS.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Dalal, Mr.
Pankaj Kumar & Mr. Satwik
Mitra, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

versus

T. K. SAHGAL AND SONS HUF & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Lokesh Bhola & Mr.
Abhishek Singh Chauhan, Advs.
for D-2 to 6 & 8 (appeared
through VC)
Mr. Lalit Gupta & Ms. Pooja
Sharma, Advs. for D-7
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Adv.
(CGSC), Mr. Kushagra Kumar &
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

10.07.2026

%

**Fresh IA No.17716/2026 (under Chapter VII Rule 5 of
the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiffs seeking
condonation of delay in filing replication to the written
statement filed on behalf of defendant nos.2 to 6 & 8)**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **03.08.2026**.

Reader to

SH. SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2026/nk